Patent 5,462,414 (hereinafter referred to as the ‘414 Patent) and U.S. 

Patent 5,628, 198 (hereinafter referred to as the ‘198 Patent) to Spectra which relates to the Clark 

Pump™.  Those terms and conditions are: 

a. Payment to Permar.  Spectra shall pay to Permar, the amount of Two Hundred 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($275,000), payable as follows:    

(1) Within ten (10) days of the execution of this Stipulation, there will be released 

to Permar the balance of approximately $41,000 deposited in a blocked account with West 

America Bank, account number 506-95702-6 and within that same ten (10) days of the execution